PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. O'Neill	11/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verizon Corporate Services Group Inc.
Street Address:	One Verizon Way
City:	Basking Ridge
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13286441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)351-3665

 Phone:
 703-351-3579

 Email:
 patents@verizon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1320 North Court House Road

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201-2909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65632-0780

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Ann Smith

Total Attachments: 1

source=R0940342#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0916 CH \$40.00 1325

Vertzon Invention Assignment for Vertzon Reference No.: 20070445 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

I. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

POSITION AND VELOCITY-BASED MOBILE DEVICE MANAGEMENT

RECORDED: 11/01/2011

PATENT REEL: 027153 FRAME: 0917